(2) The person has a concentration of eight-hundredths (.08) of one (1) gram or 
more but less than seventeen-hundredths (.17) of one (1) gram by weight of 
alcohol per two hundred ten (210) liters of the person's breath; or

(3) The person has a concentration of eleven-hundredths (.11) of one (1) gram or 
more but less than two hundred thirty-eight thousandths (.238) of one (1) gram 
by weight of alcohol per one hundred (100) milliliters of the person's urine; or

(4) The person has a concentration of ninety-six-thousandths (.096) of one percent 
(1%) or more but less than two hundred four-thousandths (.204) of one per cent 
(1%) by weight per unit volume of alcohol in the person's blood serum or plasma.

(5) The person has a concentration of seventeen-hundredths (.17) of one percent 
(1%) or more by weight per unit volume of alcohol in the person's whole blood; or

(6) The person has a concentration of seventeen-hundredths (.17) of one (1) gram 
or more by weight of alcohol per two hundred ten (210) liters of the person's 
breath; or

(7) The person has a concentration of two hundred thirty-eight thousandths (.238) of 
one (1) gram or more by weight of alcohol per one hundred (100) milliliters of the 
person's urine.

(8) The person has a concentration of two hundred four-thousandths (.204) of one 
percent (1%) or more by weight per unit volume of alcohol in the person's blood 
serum or plasma.

(9) Except as provided in division (O) of this section, the person has a concentration 
of any of the following controlled substances or metabolites of a controlled

[...]

division (K)(1)(a)(i) of this section upon granting unlimited driving 
privileges in accordance with ORC § 4510.022.

(iii) If the sentence is being imposed for a violation of (A), (B)(1), (2), 
(3), (4) or (9) of this section, a fine of not less than five hundred 
dollars ($500.00) and not more than one thousand seventy five 
dollars ($1,075.00). If the sentence is being imposed for a 
violation of (B) (5), (6), (7), (8) or (E) (1) or (2) of this section, a 
fine of not less than five hundred fifty dollars ($550.00) and not 
more than one thousand seventy five dollars ($1,075.00).

(iv) In all cases, a class five (5) license suspension of the offender's 
driver's or commercial driver's license or permit or nonresident 
operating privilege from the range specified in C.O. § 315.99(F)(5) 
or division (A)(5) of ORC § 4510.02 for a definite period of one to

[...]

including all treatment recommendations and clinical diagnoses 
related to alcohol use.

(iii) In all cases, notwithstanding the fines set forth in ORC ch. 2929, if 
the sentence is being imposed for a violation of (A), (B)(1), (2), (3), 
(4) or (9) of this section, a fine of not less than seven hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($725.00) and not more than one thousand six 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($1,625.00). If the sentence is being 
imposed for a violation of (B) (5), (6), (7), (8) or (E) (1) or (2) of this 
section, a fine of not less than seven hundred fifty dollars 
($750.00) and not more than one thousand six hundred twenty- 
five dollars ($1,625.00).

(iv) In all cases, a class four (4) license suspension of the offender's
driver's license, commercial driver's license, temporary instruction 
permit, probationary license, or nonresident operating privilege 
from the range specified in C.O. § 315.99(F)(4) or division (A)(4)

[...]

work release for the sixty (60) consecutive days.

(iii) In all cases, notwithstanding the fines set forth in ORC ch. 2929, if 
the sentence is being imposed for a violation of (A), (B)(1), (2), (3), 
(4) or (9) of this section, a fine of not less than one thousand fifty 
dollars ($1,050.00) and not more than two thousand seven 
hundred fifty dollars ($2,750.00). If the sentence is being imposed 
for a violation of (B)(5), (6), (7) (8) or (E)(1) or (2) of this section, a 
fine of not less than one thousand seventy five dollars ($1,075.00) 
and not more than two thousand seven hundred fifty dollars 
($2,750.00);

(iv) In all cases, a class three (3) license suspension of the offender's
driver's license, commercial driver's license, temporary instruction 
permit, probationary license, or nonresident operating privilege 
from the range specified in C.O. § 315.99(F)(3) or in division